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Brown
sandy

..

(b)

1-70

5-51

0-25

0-018

0-058
1

Ditto

...

acid

Faintly

0-90

0-85

0-16

27

Otago

friable
sandy
loam

1-48

3-98

0-16

0-020
0-029

Light
grey

.

0-48

0-42

0-32

0-17

99

0-48

0-42

0-32

0-17

Ohakune,
Wellington

Friable

loam

310

12-28
0-28

0-021

0-013,
Light

Acid

0-53

0-10

0-06

0-09

Rarotonga,

dark-

11-70

18-68
0-32

0-027
0-091

Very

Neutral

0-78

0-28

0-07

0-69

Pleasant
Point,

bury

Sandy

2-28

7-12

0-27

0-030

0-028

grey

Acid

0-61

0-62

0-37

0-23

Upper

Mangorei,
Plymouth

Light-brown

sandy

loam
(c)

7-02

22-00
0-40

0-012

0-018

Greyish
pink..
Faintly
acid

0-27

0-14

0-07

0-24

"•■?.

\

0-40

0-012

0-018

Greyish
pink..

Faintly
acid

0-27

0-14

0-07

0-24

Inaha,

dark

sandy
loam
(c)

7-46

18-39
0-57

0-034
0-019

Pinkish

0-42

0-21

0-12

0-27

Hokitika.

silt

1-28

4-72

0-16

0-011

0-004

yellow

Acid

0-08

0-04

0-03

0-02

99

Grey
silt

...

(e)

5-66

11-17
0-29

0-010
0-004

White

0-08

0-05

004

0-03

99

99

sandy
loam

5-48

25-73

0-49

0-015
0-004

Grey

Strongly
acid

0-07

0-06

0-07

0-03

99

99

sandy
loam.
2-10

8-68

0-22

0-008
0-002

Light
grey

Acid

0-07

0-06

0-03

0-03

99

Grey

loam
(e)

100

3-13

0-11

Trace
0-002

brown.

0-05

0-08

Trace
0-01

99

005

0-08

Trace
0-01

99
.

sandy

loam

1-58

4-65

0-14

0-007

Trace

Light

??

••
0-05

0-05

0-03

0-00

99

0-05

0-05

0-03

0-00

99

sandy
loam

0-78

3-69

0-11

0-005

0003

brownish
yellow

'
99
’*

0-02

0-05

0-04

0-02

Yellowish
white

J?

0-02

0-05

0-04

0-02

99

Brown
coarse

sandy
loam

3-48

5-57

017

0-007
0-003

Yellowish
white

0-04

0-05

0-01

0-01

North
Auckland

Kaipara,

Brown

loam
sandy

(/)

3-48 8-22

5-57 12-01

0-17 0-24

0-007 0-019
0-003 0-003

0-04

0-05

0-01

0-01

Light
brown..

99

•

•

0-13

0-11

0-09

0-03

Brown
fine

sandy
loam
(/)

8-22

12-01

0-24

0-019
0-003

Light
brown..

0-13

0-11

0-09

0-03

West church

Brown
fairly

coarse
sandy

loam
(7)

2-82

8-71

0-29

0-028
0-011

grey

.

Faintly
acid

0-28

0-49

0-21

0-13

Waihao

Canter-
Forks,

bury

Light-brown
fairly

fine

loam

2-97

6-86

0-21

0-100
0-018

Dark
brown.
Acid

0-39

0-37

0-19

0-15


